

City Of Gillette

Bid Opening Results Form

Alley PMS 2016

Project Number: 16EN13

City Of Gillette

Date/Time: March 24, 2016 / 10:00 AM

Bidder	Addendum 1 Acknowledged	Bid Security	Certificate of Residency	Total Bid Amount
S&S BUILDERS LLC	✓	✓	✓	\$ 344,339 ⁷⁰
GW CONSTRUCTION	✓	✓	NO	\$ 347,271 ⁵⁰
POWDER RIVER CONST. INC.	✓	✓	✓	\$ 334,596 ²⁵
HCI	✓	✓	✓	\$ 346,656 ⁰⁰
Engineer's Estimate				\$386,642.00

Alley PMS 2016
Project No. 16EN13
March 24, 2016 Bid Tabs

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Bid Quantities	Engineer's Estimate		PRC		S & S		Hladky		GW Const.		Average Unit Price
				Unit Price	Contract Amount	Unit Price	Contract Amount	Unit Price	Contract Amount	Unit Price	Contract Amount	Unit Price	Contract Amount	
01020.01	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 21,485.00	\$ 21,485.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 13,808.75
01020.02	Contract Bonds	LS	1	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,395.00	\$ 2,395.00	\$ 3,033.00	\$ 3,033.00	\$ 8,470.25	\$ 8,470.25	\$ 4,099.56
01020.03	Force Account	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
01510.01	Construction Signing and Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,825.00	\$ 4,825.00	\$ 8,905.00	\$ 8,905.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,682.50
01510.02	Flagging	1/4 Hour	80	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 21.75	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 11.94
01510.03	Project Identification Sign	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 594.00	\$ 594.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 911.00
02050.11	Remove Sanitary Sewer Main	LF	333	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,748.25	\$ 9.60	\$ 3,196.80	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,997.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 4,828.50	\$ 9.59
02075.01	Removal of Existing Asphalt	SY	1000	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 6.55	\$ 6,550.00	\$ 11.20	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 7.46
02075.02	Removal of PCC Pavement	SY	1340	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,720.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 11,390.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 12,060.00	\$ 7.15	\$ 9,581.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 8.66
02075.04	Removal of Sidewalk	SF	1060	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 1,537.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,166.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 1.51
02075.05	Removal of Driveway	SF	180	\$ 5.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 486.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 315.00	\$ 2.61
02075.06	Removal of Curb & Gutter (Tangent)	LF	125	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7.80	\$ 975.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 718.75	\$ 6.64
02075.09	Remove Curb & Gutter (Radius)	LF	15	\$ 8.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 258.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 13.06
02075.10	Remove of Conc. Fillet	SF	235	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,057.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 705.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 5.38
02210.02	Excavation Below Subgrade	CY	95	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,185.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 3,515.00	\$ 11.40	\$ 1,083.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,565.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 20.85
02210.03	Rejected Material Disposal	CY	65	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 552.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,015.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 16.38
02210.04	Surplus Material Disposal	CY	105	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 22.75
02210.05	Imported Borrow (Clay)	CY	45	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 337.50	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 23.88
02210.0712	12" Paved Road Subgrade Processing	SY	2100	\$ 16.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 28,350.00	\$ 16.70	\$ 35,070.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 27,825.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 14.61
02210.0812	12" Subgrade Processing for Patch	SY	115	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,185.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 2,357.50	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 18.88
02220.02	Underground Facility Locates	EA	27	\$ 300.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 5,265.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 263.75
02220.03	Underground Facility Crossings	EA	18	\$ 400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 303.00	\$ 5,454.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 320.75
02225.01	Install Type 2 Bedding	TN	20	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 49.70	\$ 994.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 48.43
02231.0105	5" Aggregate Base (Grading W)	SY	105	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 14.45	\$ 1,517.25	\$ 16.10	\$ 1,690.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 22.64
02231.0106	6" Aggregate Base (Grading W)	SY	105	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 16.60	\$ 1,743.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 23.40
02280.01	Place Topsoil	CY	2	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 136.50
02511.12	Proof Roll Existing Subgrade	SY	2095	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,095.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,095.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,257.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,047.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,618.75	\$ 0.84
2512.0260	6" Asphaltic Concrete Patch	SY	130	\$ 85.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 98.25
02520.0165	6.5" Portland Cement Concrete Paving	SY	920	\$ 55.00	\$ 50,600.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 44,160.00	\$ 55.60	\$ 51,152.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 55,200.00	\$ 60.75	\$ 55,890.00	\$ 56.09
02520.017	7" Portland Cement Concrete Paving	SY	1200	\$ 60.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 68,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 69.66	\$ 83,592.00	\$ 62.92
02528.0230	Install Replacement 30" Curb & Gutter (Tan)	LF	120	\$ 42.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 30.25
02530.014	Install Concrete Sidewalk (4")	SF	760	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 5.50
02530.046	Install Concrete Driveway (6")	SF	900	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 7.13
02530.078	Install Replacement Conc. Valley Gutter (8")	SF	400	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 9.30	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8.45
02530.098	Install Replacement Conc. Fillet (8")	SF	315	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 9.30	\$ 2,929.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,677.50	\$ 8.95
02530.124	Install Handicap Ramp & Landing (4")	SF	175	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 6.85	\$ 1,198.75	\$ 15.96
02530.136	Install Miscellaneous Concrete (6")	SF	35	\$ 15.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 682.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 13.13
02570.01	Adjust Manhole	EA	5	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 421.25
02570.02	Replace Manhole Adjusting Rings	VF	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 427.50
02570.14	Replace Manhole Ring and Cover	EA	5	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 745.00	\$ 3,725.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 661.25
02645.02	Install Fire Hydrant Bollards	EA	11	\$ 550.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 7,975.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 441.25
02700.018	Install 8" Sanitary Sewer	LF	333	\$ 75.00	\$ 24,975.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 20,646.00	\$ 55.30	\$ 18,414.90	\$ 51.00	\$ 16,983.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 17,982.00	\$ 55.58
02700.10	Connect to Sanitary Sewer Manhole	EA	2	\$ 780.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 902.50	\$ 1,805.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 636.88
02700.124	4" Extend & Reconnect Existing S A Service	LF	140	\$ 80.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 58.70	\$ 8,218.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 66.93
02895.02	Install Geogrid	SY	100	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 850.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 325.00	\$ 8.60	\$ 860.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 850.00	\$ 7.21
02900.06	Hydroseeding	SF	300	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 375.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.69
Total Of Bid =					\$ 386,642.00		\$ 334,596.25		\$ 344,339.70		\$ 346,656.00		\$ 347,271.50	\$ 343,215.86